purpose. 

IV. USE FEES 

A. Event Contract Preparation Fee in the amount of two hundred dollars ($200) to be paid on the 

date when executed signed contract is returned by PERMITTEE.  

B. Area Use: 
PERMITTEE shall pay a: 

1. Use Fee of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600) for the use of the Park as designated 

on Exhibit “A” to be paid by 3:00 PM Friday, September 6, 2024.  The Use Fee is broken down 
as follows: 

a. A fee of eight hundred dollars ($800) for Shelter 1 for two (2) days at a cost of four hundred 

dollars ($400) per day.

[...]

A fee of two hundred dollars ($200) for the Redwood area for two (2) days at a cost of one 

hundred dollars ($100) per day. 
f. A fee of eight hundred dollars ($800) for the Deodora area for two (2) days at a cost of four 

hundred dollars ($400) per day. 

2. Camping Fees in the amount of one thousand eight hundred thirty dollars ($1,830) to be paid 
by 3:00 PM Friday, September 6, 2024. 

a. A fee of one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) for nine (9) group tent sites for two 

(2) nights at a rate of $100 per tent site, per night.  Twenty (20) persons are allowed at each 
tent site at this standard rate.   

b. A fee of five dollars ($5) per night for each additional camper at a total of $10 per camper for

[...]

agrees to pay 100% of contract total excluding damage deposit.   

C. Fee Adjustments: 

All COUNTY fees shall be adjusted without individual notice to PERMITTEE by enactment of future 
Board-approved revisions to the Regional Parks’ Fee Ordinance. 

D. Damage/Cleanup Deposit: 

PERMITTEE shall pay one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) as a damage/clean up deposit 
to be paid by 3:00 PM, Friday, September 6, 2024. PERMITTEE is responsible to pay for all 
damages to COUNTY’s property and equipment due to the use of the Park by PERMITTEE, or 
PERMITTEE’s members, employees, volunteers, and invitees using the Park as authorized by